2.959 SHAFT LENGTH

IR

L

E;X v r
z;ijﬁj l TRANSMISSION
> ,
i e |\
— HBW150
s %42 EX — | .225-.230

UP TO 50 HP

124118-04 REV| DATE CHANGE DESCRIPTION Mop.av | ck1 [ckz
8.499 DIA D1 |07,/19,/2006|FIXED DOWEL DEPTH NOTES. 7S |RuH |HM
6) .406 DIA HOLES
E)N) 7.283 B.C. NOTE:
1) TORQUE ALL M10 BOLTS
29-33 FT.LBS.
‘ 2) TORQUE ALL M8 BOLTS
124240-04
o SPLINE DATA 13-15 FT.LBS.
7
44 - L?OI(EZ?)-QQ 3) TORQUE ALL 3/8-16 BOLTS
A DIN 5464 29-33 FT.LBS.
1.125 MAJOR
} 4) USE NUT & BOLT GRADE
LOC-TITE ON ALL BOLTS AT
7 C ASS’Y.
j 1.400 NOTE: INSTALL 2 DOWEL PINS
| ' MAX_SPLINE. |

K 12 1933113 BOLT KIT (PRE—ASSEMBLED) 1
-y 11 (950300 HURTH BOLT KIT (PRE—ASSEMBLED) 1
(4) M8x1.25 SHCS 10 |DOWEL SD200xM10x20 LG DOWEL PIN 2
N M10 BOLTS TORQUE 29-33 FT.LBS.]| 9 |124259 ADAPTER PLATE !
: : 8 [933050 HOUSING 1
7 1801912 GREASE 1
- = .197 6 |HP—1312—S—62 |HUBBARD PLUG 1
— 1.696 |— 5 |BOLT 5/16-24x5/8 HHB Y D 8
2.899 4 [123729-01 THREADED BUSHING 8
3 |H52500 NEOPRENE INSERT 8
COUPLING ASS’Y #124511 2 [124240-04 COUPLING HUB 1
1 1124118-04 FLYWHEEL PLATE 1
ASS’Y WORKS W|‘|'|-| NOTE: SYMBOLS DET. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
L7 FLATNESS DO NOT SCALE
. 1. HOUSING FOR KUBOTA ENGINES D1403-B, = STRiamess ORAWNG ””Es
FLYWHEELS: C—-1(16414-25111) & D1703-B. V1903-B. AND V2203—B. T rewaocuen [EwES UiEs L
C-4(19629-251 13) ’ ’ g $§{,‘§‘;‘;§:§2§ % v Q MANUFACTURING INC. ®
HOUSINGS: D-9(19004-04611) & 5 ysg FURNISHED COUPLING GREASE ON BOTH MALE o pomovess | et 5070 08 HOUSING & FLYWHEEL COUPLING ASSY
D-8(19077-04611) AND FEMALE SPLINE. ARl I T
LRSS LS SO O D U 2 0, S 0eD s o
SO, LGANED  OF, STHETWE DSPOSED or, Drecily Of poneer, 3. DOWEL PIN MUST BE PRESSED IN SO THERE IS ONLY [ a3 [ [P °"""”°9"§30 45
T O o T aosty SUBMITED 10 QUISOE PARTES 22 225 OF DOWEL STICKING OUT OF HOUSING. I—osscmmou CHECKED BY | SCALE Sl

COPYRIGHT ©2000—-2014 by Hayes Manufacturing, Inc. All rights reserved.

6/12/2014 3:06:51 PM



